Compact Modular
Recloser CMR
Single-, two-, and three-phase family of outdoor auto-reclosers
The Compact Modular
Recloser (CMR) is fully rated,
lightweight, and configurable.
2
Introduction� 4

Note: For any request regarding spare parts, subsequent
deliveries, etc., the following details are necessary:
• Type designation
• Serial No.
• Year of manufacture.
Vacuum interrupter electrical life
Current (A)
10
100
1,000
10,000
100 1,000 10,000
COMPACT MODULAR RECLOSER (CMR)
Product selection
Order number structure
The 16-digit order number fully configures a CMR. The primary part covers the main electrical data. The second part
covers terminals, mounting, and other mechanical options. The third part defines any requirements for factory loading
of hydraulic recloser mimicking protection settings.
The CMR can be ordered either unconfigured if the user wants to do their protection settings, or pre-configured if the
user wants it configured by the factory to match the performance of a traditional hydraulic recloser. The user can
change the configuration as required.
To order an unconfigured CMR, please choose a digit for the first 12 positions of the part number followed by 0AA0
for positions 13-16. Example below.
3 A D 7 1 5 2 – 2 C A 1 0 – 0 A A 0 – Z n n n
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 – Z
  17
Ratings and product selection
To order a pre-configured CMR to provide the equivalent protection function of a legacy hydraulic recloser, all of
the digits from 13-16 must have a valid selection. Example below. Note: only the digits 13-16 show altered from the
previous example.
3 A D 7 1 5 2 – 2 C A 1 0 – 1 C C 1 – Z n n n
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 – Z
3 A D 7 n n n – n n n n n – n n n n – Z n n n
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 – Z
5th position 1 Phase type: Single-phase
2 Phase type: Two-phases
3 Phase type: Three-phases
6th position 1 Rating: 4.5 kV-12.5 kA-630 A (110 kV BIL/2.5-4.5 kV system voltages)
3 Rating: 12 kV-12.5 kA-630/800 A (95 kV BIL/7-12 kV system voltages)
4 Rating: 17.5 kV-12.5 kA-630/800 A (110 kV BIL/10.0-17.5 kV system voltages)
5 Rating: 27 kV-12.5 kA-630/800 A (125 kV BIL/15.5-27 kV system voltages)
6 Rating: 27 kV-12.5 kA-630/800 A (150 kV BIL/15.5-27 kV system voltages)
7 Rating: 27 kV-12.5 kA-630/800 A (170 kV BIL/17.5-23 kV SWER voltages)
9 Rating: 38 kV-6.3 kA-630/800 A (170 kV BIL/20.0-38 kV system voltages) (single-phase only)
7th position 0 Terminal: Not specified
1 Terminal: 630 A palm (two hole – tin-plated aluminium) – includes wildlife guard
2 Terminal: 400 A cable clamp (imperial) (tin-plated aluminium) – includes wildlife guard
3 Terminal: 400 A cable clamp (metric) (tin-plated aluminium) – includes wildlife guard
4 Terminal: 800 A palm (two hole – tin-plated brass) – includes wildlife guard
Hyphen – Space
8th position 2 Controller: Single-phase: GPS (events and RCU connectable) (no fiberoptic or SEF resister)
5 Controller: Multi-phase: (controller phase) (secondary phases have no GPS, antenna,
mechanical counter or red lever fitted)
9th position A Mounting: No mounting bracket
B Mounting: Single-phase: crossarm clamp, metric
C Mounting: Single-phase: crossarm clamp, imperial
D Mounting: Single-phase: crossarm clamp with pole bracket, metric